M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
August 2, 2017
RE:
Change Order #2 – Central Office Annex

BG#17-017

There are five changes to the above project.
Proposal #5R – Provide a fence with gate around the condensing units by the parking stalls and a two sided enclosure for protection of other heat pumps.  ADD - $4,521

Proposal #9R – Credit for reducing the size of the wireway for the condensing units controls on the exterior of the building and for changes to florescent lighting in the area of room 201 and 202 as well as deleting once occupancy sensor, power pack and wall switch.  DEDUCT - $755
Proposal #11 – Credit for deleting all of the room signs (except restrooms and exit signs required by code).  DEDUCT $1,134
Proposal #12 – Lower the counter of the reception window on the visitor’s side as required by the building inspector.  ADD - $467

Proposal #14 – Caulk the exterior controls joints in the masonry of the Central Office building.  ADD - $584
Total amount of change order – ADD - $3,683
I recommend the board accept CO#2, as presented

Mike Poiry


Assistant Superintendent
